

CITY OF WESTWOOD, KANSAS SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING

4700 RAINBOW BLVD. WESTWOOD, KS 66205

Wednesday, January 17, 2024 at 7:00 PM

AGENDA

Welcome to your Westwood City Council meeting. This meeting may be attended remotely via Zoom:

Access Online: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89908289796

Access by Phone: (312) 626-6799 / Webinar ID: 899 0828 9796

[Note: This agenda is subject to changes, additions, or deletions at the discretion of the Governing Body]

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA
- III. EXECUTIVE SESSION
 - A. Consultation with the City Attorney on matters relating to real property located at and around 5000 Rainbow Blvd. which would be deemed privileged in the attorney-client relationship under K.S.A. 75-4319(b)2

IV. NEW BUSINESS

A. Consider Resolution 125-2024 relating to a determination by the City Council on the validity of the petition received by the City Clerk on December 12, 2023 relating to city owned property located at 5000 Rainbow

V. ADJOURNMENT

UPCOMING MEETINGS

Regular meetings of the Westwood City Council are held at 7:00 PM on the second Thursday of each month. The next regular meeting of the Westwood City Council will be held Thursday, February 8, 2024 at 7:00 PM at Westwood City Hall. The City Calendar may be accessed at www.westwoodks.org. To receive further updates and communications, please see or sign up for the following:

Westwood Buzz Email: https://bit.ly/3wA4DWx

Facebook: City of Westwood Kansas-Government Westwood, KS Police Department